‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com
‘ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic# P_0058 .
(@)

Texas Poundcake Doink

Sample ID: SA-240312-36361

Batch: #10908 Received: 03/15/2024
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 03/20/2024
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Summary

Test Date Tested Status

Cannabinoids 03/20/2024 Tested

Moisture 03/19/2024 Tested

0.172 % 17.3 % 3.4 % 7.48 % Not Tested Yes
A9-THC A9S-THCA Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and GC-MS/MS
Analyte LOD LOQ Result Result
(%) (%) (% dry) (mg/g dry)

CBC 0.00095 0.0028 0.0938 0.938
CBCA 0.00181 0.0054 0.572 572
CBCV 0.0006 0.0018 ND ND
CBD 0.00081 0.0024 0.521 521
CBDA 0.00043 0.0013 121 121
CBDV 0.00061 0.0018 ND ND
CBDVA 0.00021 0.0006 0.0226 0.226
CBG 0.00057 0.0017 0.0443 0.443
CBCA 0.00049 0.0015 0.423 4.23
CBL 0.00112 0.0033 ND ND
CBLA 0.00124 0.0037 0.00938 0.0938
CBN 0.00056 0.0017 0.00230 0.0230
CBNA 0.0006 0.0018 0.0328 0.328
CBT 0.0018 0.0054 ND ND
A8-THC 0.00104 0.0031 ND ND
A9-THC 0.00076 0.0023 0.172 172
A9-THCA 0.00084 0.0025 17.3 173
A9-THCV 0.00069 0.0021 ND ND
A9-THCVA 0.00062 0.0019 0.0839 0.839
Total A9-THC 15.3267 153
Total 314 314

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;
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CCO Scientist 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 03/20/2024 Date: 03/20/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.
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Texas Poundcake Doink

Sample ID: SA-240312-36361

Batch: #10908 Received: 03/15/2024
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 03/20/2024
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Reporting Limit Appendix

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA

Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.
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Jelly Hole Grape Cake
Sample ID: SA-240222-35427
Batch: LMNO-JHGC Received: 02/23/2024
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 03/08/2024
Matrix: Plant - Preroll
Unit Mass (9):

Summary

Test Date Tested Status

Cannabinoids 03/08/2024 Tested

Moisture 02/29/2024 Tested

ND 25.6 % 61.0 % 7.57 % Not Tested Yes
A9-THC A9S-THCA Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and/or GC-MS/MS
Analyte LOD LOQ Result Result
(%) (%) (% dry) (mg/g dry)

CBC 0.00095 0.0028 0.127 127
CBCA 0.00181 0.0054 0.422 4.22
CBCV 0.0006 0.0018 ND ND
CBD 0.00081 0.0024 0.926 9.26
CBDA 0.00043 0.0013 7.32 732
CBDV 0.00061 0.0018 0.0920 0.920
CBDVA 0.00021 0.0006 0.0333 0.333
CBG 0.00057 0.0017 0.451 4.5]
CBCA 0.00049 0.0015 0.860 8.60
CBL 0.00112 0.0033 ND ND
CBLA 0.00124 0.0037 ND ND
CBN 0.00056 0.0017 0.260 2.60
CBNA 0.0006 0.0018 ND ND
CBT 0.0018 0.0054 <LOQ <LOQ
A4,8-iso-THC 0.00067 0.002 0.243 243
A8-iso-THC 0.00067 0.002 0.0505 0.505
A8-THC 0.00104 0.0031 241 241
A8-THCV 0.00067 0.002 0.220 220
A9-THC 0.00076 0.0023 ND ND
A9-THCA 0.00084 0.0025 256 256
A9-THCV 0.00069 0.0021 0.173 173
A9-THCVA 0.00062 0.0019 o2 112
exo-THC 0.00067 0.002 ND ND
Total A9-THC 22.4943 225
Total 61.0 610

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;
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Generated By: Ryan Bellone Testdd By: Nicholas Howard KZARE L0
CCO Scientist ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 03/08/2024 Date: 03/08/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.
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Jelly Hole Grape Cake

Sample ID: SA-240222-35427
Batch: LMNO-JHGC

Type: Finished Product - Inhalable
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Received: 02/23/2024
Completed: 03/08/2024

Reporting Limit Appendix

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA

Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



2ED S SM
Acs CANNABIS & HEMP ,\m@ Preroll

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Strawberry Jam THC-A Diamond Infused

CBD/HEMP

S KZSZ Flower & Plants
‘% FLO‘N@

5 (Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDSJ58 Test Reg State: Florida
Batch Date: 2023-05-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Order # DEL230508-030001
Order Date: 2023-05-08

Sample# AAEL123

Statement of Amendment: Updated Photo

Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 63.573 g
Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14

Potency Heavy Metals * Mycotoxins M-22 Pesticides Moisture
Tested Passed ¥ passed Passed Tested
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
Potency 10 Tested < Potency Summary
Specimen Weight: 202.690 mg SOP13.001 (LCUV) [ Total Active THC at Dry Weight M Total Active CBD at Dry Weight }
Diluti LoD LoQ Result o o
Analyte fluion, ® g P ® 16.445% 12.942%
THCA-A 150.000 3.20E-5 0.0015 170.9600 17.0960 (D Total CBG Total CBN
CBDA 150.000 1.00E-5 0.0015 129.8600 12,9860 (D 1.503% _ None Detected
CBC 150.000 1.80E-5 0.0015 25.4300 25430 g °
CBGA 150.000 8.00E-5 0.0015 14.3300 1.4330 | Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
CBD 150.000 5.40E-5 0.0015 5.1500 0.5150 | 2.782% 33_672%
Delta-9 THC 150.000 1.30E-5 0.0015 1.3300 01330 |
CBG 150.000 2 48E-4 0.0015 1.2600 0.1260 | Summary results above show the dry weight concentration
THCV 150.000 7.00E-6 0.0015 0.1600 0.0160
CBDV 150.000 6.50E-5 0.0015 <LOQ <LoQ
CBN 150.000 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Total Active CBD 150.000 119.040 11.904 -
Total Active THC 150.000 151.260 15126 (D

P U

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit, Failed -
Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10% Revised report- see of d above.

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.

QA By: 1042 on 2023-05-23 16:18:24 V2 Page 1 of 4

Form F672



Acs ZZED N Strawberry Jam THC-A Diamond Infused
CANNABIS & HEMP StV Preroll

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED San&lgsm?ztﬂg

721 Cortaro Dr. SN Flower & Plants

Sun City Center, FL 33573 Q> (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .

CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # DDSJ58 Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2023-05-08
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312 Extracted From: Hemp
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006
Order # DEL230508-030001 Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 63.573 g
Order Date: 2023-05-08 Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Sample# AAEL123 Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14
6 Moisture Tested X ListeriaMonocytogenes Passed
Specimen Weight: N/A pilution Factor: 1.000 SOP13.015 (Moisture Specimen Weight: 1008.300 mg SOP13.032
. Meter)  pilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
Analyte Action Lev(s/:) Res%!/:) Analyte Action(l(;z://egl) Result
Moisture 15 8.020 Listeria Monocytogenes 1 Absence in 1g
Pathogenic Microbiology SAE (MicroArray) Passed
Specimen Weight: 1033.100 mg SOP13.019 (Micro
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Array)
Analyte Result Analyte Result
(cfu/g) (cfu/g)
Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
e =
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
ga Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
&: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
O K e
ACCREDITED W %.ﬁ“;
CeRT 4678601 SO REGITERE LupoRTORY

QA By: 1042 on 2023-05-23 16:18:24 V2

Page 2 of 4
Form F672



Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
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DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
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Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Strawberry Jam THC-A Diamond Infused

Preroll

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDSJ58
Batch Date: 2023-05-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230508-030001
Order Date: 2023-05-08
Sample# AAEL123

Sampling Date: 2023-05-10
Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14

Initial Gross Weight: 63.573 g

Heavy Metals
Specimen Weight: 253.300 mg
Dilution Factor: 197

Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)

LoD LoQ Action Level Result LoD Loa Action Level Result
(e (®Pb)  Gpb) Gpb)  (pb) AMAVe (pb)  (pb) (eP) (Pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500 <L0Q Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 116.881
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500 <L0Q Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <L0Q
3%, Mycotoxins Passed
Specimen Weight: 586.500 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Dilution Factor: 2.560
LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal Anal
e (Pb)  (Ppb) (Pb)  (ppb) A"V (Pb)  (Ppb) D)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20 <LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20 <L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20 <LoQ
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20 <LoQ
PR
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
&: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE
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Compliance Test

Strawberry Jam THC-A Diamond Infused

Preroll

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP
Flower & Plants

(Inhalation - Heated)

cate of Analysis

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDSJ58
Batch Date: 2023-05-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230508-030001
Order Date: 2023-05-08
Sample# AAEL123

Sampling Date: 2023-05-10
Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14

Initial Gross Weight: 63.573 g

~i Pesticides Passed
Specimen Weight: 586.500 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS/GCMS)

Dilution Factor: 2.560

LoD LO Action Level Result LOD LO Action Level Result
(el o) o) ) (opb) AN o o) (opb) (erb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100 <LOQ Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 100 <LoQ
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100 <L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 400 <LoQ
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100 <LOQ Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LoQ
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700 <L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500 <L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 100 <LoQ
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000 <LOQ Naled 9.5000E-2 30 250 <LoQ
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100 <L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 150 <LoQ
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200 <LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100 <LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LoQ
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500 <LOQ Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 500 <LoQ
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100 <LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 200 <LoQ
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100 <L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 500 <L0Q
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100 <L0Q
%%_: _
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
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are found on page 1

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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ZED oo\ Gassy Taffy Pre Roll
Acs CANNARBIS & HEMP LAt Sample Matrix:
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERT.FIED Derivati CeBF?r/O'ij'::ﬂth’

ivativ u
721 Cortaro Dr. A ag y Inhalation - Heated
Sun City Center, FL 33573 QLT ( )
www.acslabcannabis.com
DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis
Compliance Test
ClientInformation:
Batch # LMNO-GASTAF Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2024-01-17
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036
Order # DEL240117-010001 Sampling Date: 2024-01-19 Initial Gross Weight: 58.741 g Number of Units: 2
Order Date: 2024-01-17 Lab Batch Date: 2024-01-19 Net Weightper Unit: 1300.000 mg
Sample# AAFF352 Completion Date: 2024-01-24 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Potency Heavy Metals 2 3-Butanedione Mycotoxins -‘:5 Pesticides
Tested Passed Passed ¥ Passed n Passed

Residual Solvents Pathogenic Microbiology Microbiology (qQPCR) Vitamin E
Passed Q Passed *’ Passed \\E;/ Passed

Producl\mage
wj¢ Potency 10 Tested < Potency Summary
Specimen Weight: 209.690 mg SOP13.001 (LCUV) Total Active THC Total Active CBD

30.353% 394.586mg || 11.132% 144.719mg

Pieces For Panel: 5 i - o - Total CBG Total CBN

Analyte '”(;?rf]‘) ) ) (n‘j;;'g) (%) 0.719% 9.347 mg None Detected

THCA-A 15.000 3.20E-5 0.0015 344.0000 344000 D Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids

CBDA 15000 100E5 00015 1179500  11.7950 @B . None Detected || 42.204% 548.652 mg

CBD 15.000 5.40E-5 0.0015 7.8800 0.7880 |

CBGA 15.000 8.00E-5 0.0015 7.1500 0.7150 | Total THCA-A

Delta-9 THC 15000 1.30E5  0.0015 18400 01840 | 34.4% 447.2mg

CBG 15.000 2.48E-4 0.0015 0.9200 0.0920 |

CBC 15.000 1.80E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q

CBDV 15.000 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q

CBN 15.000 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LOQ

THCV 15.000 7.00E-6  0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q

Total Active CBD 15.000 111.322 11132 B

Total Active THC 15.000 303.528 30.353 D

%%—-‘ =
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
@a - Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
o & Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
vw L), .ﬁg CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor, (ppb) =

r

i 7

ACCREDITED,

CERT #6784.01

Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram, (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (ng/Kg) =
e ase ™ Milligram per Kilogram. ACS uses simple acceptance criteria. Passed - Analyte/microbe is not dehected or is at the level below the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-: 39 5k-4.036, 5k
4.034. Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5k-4.036, 5k-4.034 Sample not received via laboratory
A This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
M confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

RED SO\
3 J

CERTIFIED

SENE

QY

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Gassy Taffy Pre Roll
Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP
Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-GASTAF
DELTA M_UNCHIES Batch Date: 2024-01-17
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL240117-0710001
Order Date: 2024-01-17
Sample# AAFF352

Sampling Date: 2024-01-19
Lab Batch Date: 2024-01-19
Completion Date: 2024-01-24

Initial Gross Weight: 58.741 g

Number of Units: 2
Net Weightper Unit: 1300.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

ﬁi 2,3-butanedione(Diacetyl) Passed Total Yeast and Mold Passed

Specimen Weight: 12.900 mg SOP13.039 (GCMS) Specimen Weight: 487.550 mg SOP13.017
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Dilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)

LOD LoQ Result Action Level Result

Analyte (ppm) (ppm) (ppm)  Anavte (cfug)  (cfug ~ Remar
2,3-Butanedione .024 0.024 <LoQ Total Yeast/Mold 100000 31724 Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology SAE (MicroArray) Passed

Specimen Weight: 1034.800 mg SOP13.019 (Micro
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Array)

Result Result
Analyte (cfu/g) Analyte (cfu/g)
Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absencein1g
Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absencein1g
Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absencein1g
%%_: —_
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
&: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
O — /3
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CERT #6786.01 DA HEGISTERED LABORATORY

QA By: 1057 on 2024-01-24 15:20:37 V1 Page 2 of 4

Form F672



ED N\ Gassy Taffy Pre Roll
cs CANMNABIS & HEMP ,\“m@ Sample Matrix:

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Derivati\?eBFE)r/oF(':IE'\élth)
721 Cortaro Dr. Inhalation - Heated
Sun City Center, FL 33573 w ( )

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-GASTAF Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA M_UNCHIES Batch Date: 2024-01-17
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036
Order # DEL240117-010001 Sampling Date: 2024-01-19 Initial Gross Weight: 58.741 g Number of Units: 2
Order Date: 2024-01-17 Lab Batch Date: 2024-01-19 Net Weightper Unit: 1300.000 mg
Sample# AAFF352 Completion Date: 2024-01-24 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
g Vitamin E (Tocopheryl Acetate) Passed
= Specimen Weight: 618.500 mg SOP13.007 (LC-MS)
Dilution Factor: 2.430
LOD LOQ Action Level Result
Analyte (bpb)  (ppb) (bpb)  (ppb)
Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E Acetate) .705 500 500 <LoQ
Heavy Metals Passed
Specimen Weight: 245.100 mg SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)

Dilution Factor: 203

LOD LOQ ActionlLevel Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

Anal Anal
nalyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) ANVt (Ppb)  (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb)
Arsenic (As) 483 100 200 <LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <L0Q
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 200 <LOQ Mercury (Hg) 58 100 200 <LOQ
«]}# Mycotoxins Passed
Specimen Weight: 618.500 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Dilution Factor: 2.430
LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result
Anal Anal
nalyte (PPb) (pPb) (ppb)  (ppb) AnaNte (ppb) (pPb) (pPb)  (ppb)
Aflatoxin BT 3.0400E-1 6 20 <LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LOQ
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20 <LOQ Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20 <LOQ
Aflatoxin GT  3.0400E-1 6 20 <LOQ
Residual Solvents - FL (CBD) Passed
Specimen Weight: 12.900 mg SOP13.039 (GCMS)
Dilution Factor: 1.000
LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result
Analyte Analyte
& (ppm) (ppm) (ppm)  (ppm) 4 (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) - (ppm)
1,1- Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LOQ
. 0.0094 0.16 8 LO
Dichloroethene <00 | oxane 0.068 1.17 290 <LOQ
1D"2-hl " 0.0003 0.04 5 <LOQ Isopropylalcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 <LOQ
ichioroethags Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 <LOQ
Acetone 0015 208 5000 97.059 \ethylene
Acetonitrile 006 1.17 410 <LOQ chioride 00029 243 600 <LOQ
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2 <LOQ pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 57.386
Butanes 0.4167 25 2000 <LOQ propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LOQ
Chloroform 0.0001 0.04 60 <LOQ Toluene 0.0009 292 890 <LOQ
Ethanol 0.0021 2.78 5000 <LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 292 2170 <LOQ
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000 <LOQ Trichloroethylene 0.0014 0.49 80 <LOQ
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000 <LOQ
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5 <LOQ
%%—-' =
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
&: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
O — /3
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CERT #6786.01 DA HEGISTERED LABORATORY
QA By: 1057 on 2024-01-24 15:20:37 V1 Page 3 of 4

Form F672



Acs Z3ED SN\ Gassy Taffy Pre Roll
CANMNABIS & HEMP ‘M“‘ Sample Matrix:
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CBD/HEMP

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

CERTIFIED

SENE

QY

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-GASTAF Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2024-01-17
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036

Order # DEL240117-0710001
Order Date: 2024-01-17
Sample# AAFF352

Sampling Date: 2024-01-19
Lab Batch Date: 2024-01-19
Completion Date: 2024-01-24

Initial Gross Weight: 58.741 g

Number of Units: 2

Net Weightper Unit: 1300.000 mg

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

~': Pesticides
Specimen Weight: 618.500 mg
Dilution Factor: 2.430

Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS/GCMS)

LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD LOQ Action Level Result
Analyte (ppb)  (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) Anavte (ppb)  (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100 <LOQ Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 100 <LoQ
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100 <L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 400 <LoQ
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100 <L0OQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100 <LOQ Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LoQ
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 200 <L0OQ Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700 <LOQ methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500 <LOQ Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 100 <LoQ
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000 <LOQ Naled 9.5000E-2 30 250 <L0Q
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 150 <LoQ
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200 <LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100 <LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500 <LOQ Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 500 <LoQ
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100 <LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 200 <LoQ
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 100 <LOQ
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 500 <LOQ
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100 <LoQ
/%%—Jé_ﬂ
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definiti are found on page 1

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

RED SO\
3 J

SAYA
CERTIFIED

Ly

'R EXT“P

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Jelly Hole Red Cherry Punch
Sample Matrix:

CBD/HEMP

Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:
DELTA MUNCHIES
9919 Hardin Dr
Houston, TX 77036

Batch # LMNO-JHRCP
Batch Date: 2024-02-01
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL240201-010001
Order Date: 2024-02-01
Sample# AAFG520

Sampling Date: 2024-02-02
Lab Batch Date: 2024-02-02
Completion Date: 2024-02-06

Initial Gross Weight: 298.700 g

Number of Units: 10
Net Weightper Unit: 1500.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Potency Heavy Metals 2 3-Butanedione Mycotoxins -‘:5 Pesticides

Tested Passed Passed Passed a Passed

Residual Solvents Pathogenic Microbiology Microbiology (qQPCR) Vitamin E

Passed Passed ! Passed <> ) Passed
Producl\mage
* Potency 25 (LCUV) Tested < Potency Summary

Specimen Weight: 208.020 mg SOP13.001 (LCUV) Total Active THC Total Active CBD
Dilution LOD LOQ Result . 26.529% 397.939mg || 7.354% 110.314mg
Analyte . o 9 (%)
(1:n) (%) (%) (mg/g)

THCA-A 15000 320E5 0015 3025000 30.2500 (N Total CBG Total CBN
Delta-8 THC 15000 2.60E5 0015 2155200 215520 @D 0.697% 10.455mg || 0.437% 6.555 mg
CBDA 15000 100E5 0015 764000  7.6400 —
CED 15000 5408 0015 esa00 & 06540 |. { Other Cannabinoids M Total Cannabinoids }
THCVA 15000 4.70E5  0.015 48600 04860 | 27.518% <L0Q || 62.537% 938.055mg
CBGA 15000 B800E5 0015 47600 04760 | -
CBCA 15000 107E4 0015 41910 04191 | [ o Total THCA-A 453.75m J
CBN 15000 140E5 0015 36000 03600 | 30.25% 9
CBG 15000 248E-4 0015 2.8000  0.2800 |
CBT 15000 200E-4 0015 16210  0.1621 |
Delta-8 THCV 15000 4.00E5 0015 09208 00921 |
CBNA 15000 9.50E5  0.015 08821 00882 |
CBDVA 15000 140E5 0015 03506  0.0351
Delta8-THCP * 15000 3.75E4 0015 02516  0.0252
THCV 15000 7.00E6 0015 01700 00170
CBC 15000 1.80E5 0015 <LOQ <L0oQ
CBDV 15000 6.50E5 0015 <LOQ <L0Q
CBL 15000 3.50E5 0015 <LOQ <L0oQ
Delta-8 THC-O Acetate 15000 270E5  0.025 <LOQ <L0oQ
Delta-9 THC 15000 1.30E5 0015 <LoQ <L0Q
Delta-9 THC-O Acetate 15000 7.70E5  0.025 <LOQ <L0Q
Deltad-THCP * 15000 1.17E5 0012 <L0oQ <L0Q
Exo-THC 15000 230E4 0015 <L0oQ <L0Q
THCB * 15000 1.80E-4 0.0163 <LoQ <L0Q
THCH * 15000 3.50E-4 00163 <LOQ <L0Q
Total Active CBD 15.000 73.543 7354 @
Total Active THC 15.000 265293 26529 QNN
%’;é_: —

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
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ACCREDITED,

CERT #67B6.01

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV =
(CBNA *0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-0-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-

Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total =

CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,

Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor, (pph) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram, (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (mg/Kg,
Milligram per Kilogram. ACS uses simple acceptance criteria. Passed - Analyte/microbe is not detected or is at the level below the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-. 39 5k4. 036 5k
4.034. Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5k-4.036, 5k-4.034 Sample not received via laboratory

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC

17025:2017 accredited test results.
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Acs ZZED SN Jelly Hole Red Cherry Punch

CANNABIS & HEMP AADTR Sample Matrix:
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE TS erivag CED/HEMP
721 Cortaro Dr. Inhalation - Heated
Sun City Center, FL 33573 ’w (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-JHRCP Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MU NCHIES Batch Date: 2024-02-01
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036
Order # DEL240201-010001 Sampling Date: 2024-02-02 Initial Gross Weight: 298.700 g Number of Units: 10
Order Date: 2024-02-01 Lab Batch Date: 2024-02-02 Net Weightper Unit: 1500.000 mg
Sample# AAFG520 Completion Date: 2024-02-06 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
ﬁi 2,3-butanedione(Diacetyl) Passed Total Yeast and Mold Passed
Specimen Weight: 10.000 mg SOP13.039 (GCMS) Specimen Weight: 517.800 mg SOP13.017
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Dilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
LOD LoQ Result Action Level Result
Anal Anal R k
IS (ppm) (ppm) (ppm)  Anabte (cf/g)  (cfu/g) emar
2,3-Butanedione .024 0.024 <LoQ Total Yeast/Mold 100000 <L0Q Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology SAE (MicroArray) Passed
Specimen Weight: 1012.700 mg SOP13.019 (Micro
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Array)
Result Result
Analyte (cfu/g) Analyte (cfu/g)
Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absencein1g
Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absencein1g
Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absencein1g
%‘74—5 _
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
i, This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
3 confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC
O — 5 17025:2017 accredited test results.
ACCREDITED W %E%Mv.ﬂ";
CERT #6786.01 DA HEGISTERED LABORATORY
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Acs AZED N Jelly Hole Red Cherry Punch
CANMNAEBIS & HEMP /\m@ Sample Matrix:

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Derivati\?eBFE)r/o%E'::Ath)
721 Cortaro Dr. Inhalation - Heated
Sun City Center, FL 33573 W ( )

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-JHRCP Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA M_U NCHIES Batch Date: 2024-02-01
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036
Order # DEL240201-010001 Sampling Date: 2024-02-02 Initial Gross Weight: 298.700 g Number of Units: 10
Order Date: 2024-02-01 Lab Batch Date: 2024-02-02 Net Weightper Unit: 1500.000 mg
Sample# AAFG520 Completion Date: 2024-02-06 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
g Vitamin E (Tocopheryl Acetate) Passed
e
 Specimen Weight: 589.310 mg SOP13.007 (LC-MS)
Dilution Factor: 2.550
LOD LOQ Action Level Result
Analyte (bpb)  (ppb) (bpb)  (ppb)
Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E Acetate) .705 500 500 <LoQ
Heavy Metals Passed
Specimen Weight: 246.160 mg SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)

Dilution Factor: 203

LOD LOQ ActionlLevel Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

Anal Anal
nalyte (pPb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) AaMte (pPb)  (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb)
Arsenic (As)  4.83 100 200 <LOQ Lead (Pb) 1176 100 500 <LOQ
Cadmium (Cd) .64 100 200 <LOQ Mercury (Hg) 58 100 200 <LOQ
«]}* Mycotoxins Passed
Specimen Weight: 589.310 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Dilution Factor: 2.550
LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD LOQ Action Level Result
Anal Anal
nalyte (ppb) (ppb) (pPb) (ppb) Anabvte (ppb) (pPb) (pPb) (ppb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20 <LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20 <L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 38 20 <LoQ
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20 <L0Q
%%—-' =

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definiti are found on page 1
This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are

-
@a 5 s confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC
O %ﬁ. ; 17025:2017 accredited test results.
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Acs ZZED N Jelly Hole Red Cherry Punch
CANMNAEBIS & HEMP /\m@ Sample Matrix:

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Derivati\?eBFE)r/o%E'::Ath)
721 Cortaro Dr. Inhalation - Heated
Sun City Center, FL 33573 W ( )

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-JHRCP Test Reg State: Florida

DELTA MU NCHIES Batch Date: 2024-02-01
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036
Order # DEL240201-010001 Sampling Date: 2024-02-02 Initial Gross Weight: 298.700 g Number of Units: 10
Order Date: 2024-02-01 Lab Batch Date: 2024-02-02 Net Weightper Unit: 1500.000 mg
Sample# AAFG520 Completion Date: 2024-02-06 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD) Passed

Specimen Weight: 10.000 mg SOP13.039 (GCMS)
Dilution Factor: 1.000

LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD LOQ Action Level Result

Analyte (opm)  (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) Analvte (bpm)  (ppm) (ppm) (ppm)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8 <LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LOQ
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5 <LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
Acetone 0.015 2.08 5000 <LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 110.210
Acetonitrile 0.06 117 410 <L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 13.891
Benzene 0.0002 0.02 2 <L0OQ Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
Butanes 0.4167 25 2000 <LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <L0Q
Chloroform 0.0001 0.04 60 <LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <L0Q
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000 124.003 Toluene 0.0009 292 890 <L0oQ
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000 <LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 292 2170 <L0oQ
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000 <L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014 0.49 80 <LoQ
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5 <LoQ
/%%—5 =

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definiti are found on page 1
Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
= confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC
o - £ 17025:2017 accredited test results.
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Acs ZZED N Jelly Hole Red Cherry Punch
CANMNAEBIS & HEMP /\m@ Sample Matrix:
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CBD/HEMP

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

CERTIFIED

SENE

QY

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

(Inhalation - Heated)

Derivative Products

ClientInformation:

Batch # LMNO-JHRCP Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2024-02-01
9919 Hardin Dr Extracted From: Hemp
Houston, TX 77036

Order # DEL240201-010001
Order Date: 2024-02-01
Sample# AAFG520

Sampling Date: 2024-02-02
Lab Batch Date: 2024-02-02
Completion Date: 2024-02-06

Initial Gross Weight: 298.700 g

Number of Units: 10
Net Weightper Unit: 1500.000 mg
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

~': Pesticides
Specimen Weight: 589.310 mg
Dilution Factor: 2.550

Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS/GCMS)

LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD LOQ Action Level Result
Analyte (ppb)  (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) Anaivte (ppb)  (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100 <LOQ Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 100 <LoQ
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100 <L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 400 <LoQ
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100 <L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100 <L0OQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100 <LOQ Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LoQ
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 200 <L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700 <L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500 <LOQ Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 100 <LoQ
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000 <LOQ Naled 9.5000E-2 30 250 <LOQ
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 150 <LoQ
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200 <L0OQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100 <LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500 <LOQ Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 500 <LoQ
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100 <LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 200 <LoQ
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 100 <LOQ
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 100 <LOQ
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 500 <LOQ
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100 <LoQ
/%%—Jé_ﬂ
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definiti are found on page 1

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard. The tests and/or calibrations marked with an “*" are not ISO/IEC
17025:2017 accredited test results.
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‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com

‘ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic# P_0058 .
(@)

Jelly Hole Frosted Tarts

Sample ID: SA-240222-35426

Batch: LMNO-JHFT Received: 02/23/2024
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 03/08/2024
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Summary

Test Date Tested Status

Cannabinoids 03/08/2024 Tested

Moisture 02/29/2024 Tested

ND 35.8 % 62.8 % 8.12% Not Tested Yes
A9-THC A9S-THCA Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and/or GC-MS/MS
Analyte LOD LOQ Result Result
(%) (%) (% dry) (mg/g dry)

CBC 0.00095 0.0028 0.19 119
CBCA 0.00181 0.0054 0.477 477
CBCV 0.0006 0.0018 ND ND
CBD 0.00081 0.0024 0.770 7.70
CBDA 0.00043 0.0013 7.09 70.9
CBDV 0.00061 0.0018 0.0649 0.650
CBDVA 0.00021 0.0006 0.0333 0.333
CBG 0.00057 0.0017 0218 218
CBCA 0.00049 0.0015 0.438 4.38
CBL 0.00112 0.0033 ND ND
CBLA 0.00124 0.0037 0.00478 0.0478
CBN 0.00056 0.0017 0.200 2.00
CBNA 0.0006 0.0018 0.176 176
CBT 0.0018 0.0054 ND ND
A4,8-iso-THC 0.00067 0.002 0.250 250
A8-iso-THC 0.00067 0.002 0.0434 0.434
A8-THC 0.00104 0.0031 16.7 167
A8-THCV 0.00067 0.002 0.186 1.86
A9-THC 0.00076 0.0023 ND ND
A9-THCA 0.00084 0.0025 358 358
A9-THCV 0.00069 0.0021 0.0618 0.618
A9-THCVA 0.00062 0.0019 0.135 1.35
exo-THC 0.00067 0.002 ND ND
Total AS-THC 31.3654 314
Total 62.8 628

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;

Wy,

R\Z
7 A I
Generated By: Ryan Bellone Testéd By: Nicholas Howard il W T’:};&
CCO Scientist 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 03/08/2024 Date: 03/08/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



‘ kca KCA Laboratories +1-833-KCA-LABS

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com
’ ’ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic.# P_0058

Certificate of Analysis
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Jelly Hole Frosted Tarts

Sample ID: SA-240222-35426
Batch: LMNO-JHFT

Type: Finished Product - Inhalable
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Received: 02/23/2024
Completed: 03/08/2024

Reporting Limit Appendix

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA

Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068
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CERTIFIED
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QR FLo%

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Peach Cobbler THC-A Diamond Infused
Preroll

Sample Matrix:

CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants

(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDPC113
Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE747

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 81.279 g

Number of Units: 5
Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Potency HHCP HHCP m Heavy Metals Mycotoxins -‘:5 Pesticides
Tested Tested Passed Passed a Passed
Residual Solvents Moisture Listeria Monocytogenes Pathogenic
Passed 6 Tested Passed Passed
Product Image
sl Delta8/Delta 10 Potency 13 - Tested < Potency Summary
(Lcuv) SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
Specimen Weight: 195.330 mg 0.119% 1.790mg || - None Detected
Analyte LOD LoQ Result ®) =
y‘ ) ) (ma/g) : Total HHC Total Active THC
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 167.970 16.797 (D 5.359% 80.390mg || 14.850% 222.750mg
CBDA 1.00€-5 0.0015 127.680 12768 (D -
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 18.150 1815 Total Active CBD Total CBG
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 3.770 0377 | 11.575% 173.620mg || 1.713% 25.700mg
CBG 2.486-4 0.0015 1.210 0121 | —
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 1.190 0119 | Total CBN Other Cannabinoids
Delta-g THC 1.30E-5 0.1 1.190 0119 | - NoneDetected || 0.033% 0.500mg
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 0.330 0.033 —
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <Loq [ -I;Otal Cannabmoslgi 240 J
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <Loq 33.649% g
Delta-10 THC 3.00:6 0.0015 <L0Q <Loq Summary results above show the dry weight concentration
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E€5 0.0015 <LoQ <Loq
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <LoQ <Loq
Total Active CBD 173.620 11.575 QD
Total Active THC 222.750 14.850 (D
e HHCP Tested Pathogenic SAE (qQPCR) Passed
Specimen Weight: 195.330 mg SOP13.050 (LCMS) Specimen Weight: 272.710 mg SOP13.029
Dilution Factor: 7500.000 Dilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
LOD  L0Q  Result Lop LoqQ Result Acti Action Level Result
Aol © ) e (€) |[Poelie ) % meo) ) Analye e ngffj‘;g) ol " hurg) (ehg)
(9RYHHC 311007 7.565 355000  3.55 9(SFHHCP 2550066  7.5E-5 <LoQ <LoqQ _ (cfu/g) Salmonella 1 Absenceinlg
(9SFHHC 8.7400E7 7.5E5  17.6000 1.76 Delta-9 THC 2.8000E5  7.5E5 1.1900 0119 Aspergillus (Flaws, q Absence
(£)9R-hydroxy-HHC 4.5800E7 7.5E5  0.4930 0.0493 Total HHC 535030 53503 | umigatus,Niger Tereus) in1g
9(R}-HHCP 3.0900E-6  7.5E-5 <L0Q <L0Q E.Coli 1 Absie:iz

%%—-‘ = @
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

-
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£ £
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,
Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE
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Mp

cate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Peach Cobbler THC-A Diamond Infused

Preroll

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDPC113

Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE747

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 81.279 g

Number of Units: 5

Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Pesticides
Specimen Weight: 252.200 mg
Dilution Factor: 5.950

LOD LOQ Action Level
o (©pb)  (pb) (opb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 100
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100

P U

Aixia Sun
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Lab Director/Principal Scientist

Result
(ppb)
<LOQ Fludioxonil
<L0Q Hexythiazox
<LOQ Imazalil

<L0Q Imidacloprid
<LOQ Kresoxim Methyl
<L0Q Malathion

<LOQ Metalaxyl

<L0Q Methiocarb
<L0Q Methomyl

<LOQ methyl-Parathion
<LOQ Mevinphos
<LOQ Myclobutanil
<LOQ Naled

<L0Q Oxamyl

<L0Q Paclobutrazol

Analyte

<L0Q Pentachloronitrobenzene

<L0Q Permethrin
<LOQ Phosmet
<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide
<L0Q Prallethrin
<LOQ Propiconazole
<LOQ Propoxur
<L0Q Pyrethrins
<LOQ Pyridaben
<LOQ Spinetoram
<LOQ Spinosad
<L0OQ Spiromesifen
<LOQ Spirotetramat
<LOQ Spiroxamine
<LOQ Tebuconazole
<L0Q Thiacloprid
<LOQ Thiamethoxam
<L0Q Trifloxystrobin
<LoQ

LOD LOQ Action Level

(pPb)  (pPb)

1.7400E+0
4.9000E-2
2.4800E-1
9.4000E-2
4.2000E-2
8.2000E-2
8.1000E-2
3.2000E-2
2.2000E-2
1.7100E+0
2.1500E+0
1.0290E+0
9.5000E-2
2.5000E-2
6.5000E-2
1.3200E+0
3.4300E-1
8.2000E-2
2.9000E-2
7.9800E-1
7.0000E-2
4.6000E-2
2.3593E+1
3.2000E-2
8.0000E-2
8.8000E-2
2.6100E-1
8.9000E-2
1.3100E-1
6.7000E-2
6.4000E-2
5.0000E-2
3.7000E-2

48
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
10
10
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Passed

SOP13.007
(LCMS/GCMS) Dilution Factor: 1.000

bow) "Gy Anabne

100 <LOQ Listeria Monocytogenes

100 <LoQ .

100 w00 6 Moisture

400 <LOQ

100 <LoOQ

200 <l0Q  ppgye

100 <LOQ _

100 <LOQ Moisture

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

250 <LOQ

500 <LoQ

100 <LOQ

150 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

3000 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

500 <LoQ

200 <LOQ

200 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LoQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoQ

500 <LoQ

100 <LoQ
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Listeria Monocytogenes
Specimen Weight: 999.320 mg

Action Level
(cfu/g)
1

Specimen Weight: N/A Dilution Factor: 1.000

Action Level
(%)
15

Passed

SOP13.032

(qPCR)
Result

Absence in 1g

Tested
SOP13.015

(Moisture Meter)
Result
(%)
7.530

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,

Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are

confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

ZED SN Peach Cobbler THC-A Diamond Infused
,\m« Preroll
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)
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Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDPC113
Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE747

Number of Units: 5
Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 81.279 g

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)
Specimen Weight: 14.000 mg
Dilution Factor: 1.000

LOD LoQ Action Level
Anslyte (pm)  (ppm) (opm)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015 2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002 0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001 0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 2.78 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

«]},* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 252.200 mg
Dilution Factor: 5.950

LOD LOQ Action Level
Anal
naiyte (opb)  (ppb) (opb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 254.100 mg
Dilution Factor: 196

LoD LoQ Action Level

Anal
= (ePb)  ¢PD) )
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

P U

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Passed

SOP13.039 (GCMS)
Result LOD  LOf Action Level Result
(ppm) Anehe Gom) o) Gom)  opm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<L0Q Hexane 0.068 1.17 290 <L0oQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 18.050
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 <LoQ
<L0OQ Methylene chloride 0.0029 2.43 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 101.446
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
49.450 Toluene 0.0009 292 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014 0.49 80 <LoQ

<LoQ

Passed

SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LOD  LO Action Level Result
(pob) AnaMte o) o) ®pb)  (ppb)
<L0Q Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20 <LoQ

<LoQ

Passed

SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD LO Action Level Result
(opb) Anavte OB 6ro) (ppb) (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 148.000
132.000 Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <L0oQ
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QA By: 1057 on 2023-03-14 14:35:43 Vi1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-0O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm)
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,
Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.

Page 3 of 3
Form F672



‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com

‘ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic# P_0058 .
(@)

Cosmic Cookies Doink

Sample ID: SA-240222-35428

Batch: LMNO-CCD Received: 02/23/2024
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 03/05/2024
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Summary

Test Date Tested Status

Cannabinoids 03/05/2024 Tested

Moisture 02/29/2024 Tested

0.216 % 31.2% 45.1% 5.94 % Not Tested Yes
A9-THC A9S-THCA Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and/or GC-MS/MS
Analyte LOD LOQ Result Result
(%) (%) (% dry) (mg/g dry)

CBC 0.00095 0.0028 0.126 1.26
CBCA 0.00181 0.0054 0.582 582
CBCV 0.0006 0.0018 ND ND
CBD 0.00081 0.0024 1.06 10.6
CBDA 0.00043 0.0013 10.1 101
CBDV 0.00061 0.0018 ND ND
CBDVA 0.00021 0.0006 0.0370 0.370
CBG 0.00057 0.0017 0.439 439
CBCA 0.00049 0.0015 133 13.3
CBL 0.00112 0.0033 ND ND
CBLA 0.00124 0.0037 0.0119 0.19
CBN 0.00056 0.0017 ND ND
CBNA 0.0006 0.0018 0.0442 0.442
CBT 0.0018 0.0054 ND ND
A8-THC 0.00104 0.0031 ND ND
A9-THC 0.00076 0.0023 0.216 216
A9-THCA 0.00084 0.0025 31.2 312
A9-THCV 0.00069 0.0021 ND ND
A9-THCVA 0.00062 0.0019 <LOQ <LOQ
Total A9-THC 275981 276
Total 451 451

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;
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Generated By: Ryan Bellone Testéd By: Nicholas Howard il W T’:};&
CCO Scientist 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 03/05/2024 Date: 03/05/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

’ ’ 232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com

Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic.# P_0058
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Cosmic Cookies Doink

Sample ID: SA-240222-35428

Batch: LMNO-CCD Received: 02/23/2024
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 03/05/2024
Matrix: Plant - Preroll

Unit Mass (9):

Reporting Limit Appendix

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



Acs ZZED SN Lemon Cherry Gelato THC-A Diamond
CANMABIS & HEMP &m@ Infused Preroll
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

CBD/HEMP

S KZSZ Flower & Plants
‘% FLO‘N@

5 (Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDLCG58 Test Reg State: Florida
Batch Date: 2023-05-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Order # DEL230508-030001

Order Date: 2023-05-08
Sample# AAEL124

Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 64.375g
Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14

Statement of Amendment: Updated Net Weight

Potency Heavy Metals * Mycotoxins M-22 Pesticides Moisture
Tested Passed T Passed Passed Tested
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
Potency 10 Tested < Potency Summary
Specimen Weight: 204.180 mg SOP13.001 (LCUV) [ Total Active THC at Dry Weight M Total Active CBD at Dry Weight }
Diluti LoD Loq Result ° o
Analyte fluion, ® g P ® 20.259% 12.715%
THCA-A 150.000 3.20E-5 0.0015 209.1000 209100 (D Total CBG Total CBN
CBDA 150.000 1.00E-5 0.0015 126.5000 12,6500 (D 1.260% _ None Detected
CcBC 150.000 1.80E-5 0.0015 18.4900 1.8490 | . >
CBGA 150.000 8.00E-5 0.0015 11.8500 11850 | Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
CBD 150.000 5.40E-5 0.0015 5.0700 05070 | 2.044% 36.277%
Delta-9 THC 150.000 1.30E-5 0.0015 1.4600 0.1460 |
cBG 150.000 2.48E-4 0.0015 1.1000 0.1100 | Summary results above show the dry weight concentration
THCV 150.000 7.00E-6 0.0015 0.1600 0.0160
CBDV 150.000 6.50E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <LoQ
CBN 150.000 1.40E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <L0Q
Total Active CBD 150.000 116.010 11.601 -
Total Active THC 150.000 184.840 18.484 (D

/%%;é

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist

D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit, Failed -
Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10% Revised report- see of d above.

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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ZED SN Lemon Cherry Gelato THC-A Diamond

Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m@ Infused Preroll

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED San&pBlsmzt'l\'/Il)é
721 Cortaro Dr. SN Flower & Plants
Sun City Center, FL 33573 QS (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # DDLCG58 Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2023-05-08
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312 Extracted From: Hemp
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006
Order # DEL230508-030001 Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 64.375g
Order Date: 2023-05-08 Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Sample# AAEL124 Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14
6 Moisture Tested <) Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
Specimen Weight: N/A pilution Factor: 1.000 SOP13.015 (Moisture Specimen Weight: 995.000 mg SOP13.032
. Meter)  pilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
Analyte Action Lev(s/:) Res%!/:) Analyte Action(l(;z://egl) Result
Moisture 15 8.760 Listeria Monocytogenes 1 Absence in 1g
Pathogenic Microbiology SAE (MicroArray) Passed
Specimen Weight: 1046.400 mg SOP13.019 (Micro
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Array)
reire (g Arire o)
Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g

%%—-‘ = @
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definiti are found on page 1
Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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ZED SN Lemon Cherry Gelato THC-A Diamond
CANNABIS & HEMP ,\m@ Infused Preroll

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED San&I;pBls/|\|{||?Et'l\'/ll)|(D
721 Cortaro Dr. SN Flower & Plants
Sun City Center, FL 33573 QS (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # DDLCG58 Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2023-05-08
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312 Extracted From: Hemp
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006
Order # DEL230508-030001 Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 64.375g
Order Date: 2023-05-08 Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Sample# AAEL124 Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14
Heavy Metals Passed
Specimen Weight: 253.100 mg SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Dilution Factor: 197
LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD LoQ Action Level Result
AElE (Gpb)  (opb) (Gpb)  (ppb) AV (opb)  (op) (Gpb)  (opb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500 <L0Q Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <L0Q
Cadmium (Cd) .64 100 500 105.115 Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <LoQ
*ﬁ' Mycotoxins Passed
Specimen Weight: 588.500 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Dilution Factor: 2.550
LoD LoqQ Action Level Result LOD LoQ Action Level Result
AL (Gpb)  (pb) (Gpb)  (pb) A2 (©pb)  (opb) ®pb)  (opb)
Afiatoxin BT 3.0400E-1 6 20 <LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20  <LOQ
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20 <LOQ Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20  <LOQ
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20  <LOQ

%%—-‘ = @
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definiti are found on page 1
Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

SM
91ED s‘%

CERTIFIED

Ny
Q F\_O“'l

Mp

cate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Lemon Cherry Gelato THC-A Diamond

Infused Preroll
Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP
Flower & Plants

(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDLCG58
Batch Date: 2023-05-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230508-030001
Order Date: 2023-05-08
Sample# AAEL124

Sampling Date: 2023-05-10
Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14

Initial Gross Weight: 64.375g

~i Pesticides Passed
Specimen Weight: 588.500 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS/GCMS)

Dilution Factor: 2.550

LoD LO Action Level Result LOD LO Action Level Result
(el o) o) ) (opb) AN o o) (opb) (erb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100 <LOQ Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 100 <LoQ
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100 <L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 400 <LoQ
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100 <LOQ Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LoQ
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700 <L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500 <L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 100 <LoQ
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000 <LOQ Naled 9.5000E-2 30 250 <LoQ
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100 <L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 150 <LoQ
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200 <LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100 <LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LoQ
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500 <LOQ Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 500 <LoQ
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100 <LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 200 <LoQ
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100 <L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 500 <L0Q
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100 <L0Q
%%_: _
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
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This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

<ED SN
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CERTIFIED
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Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Champagne Slushie THC-A Diamond
Infused Preroll

Sample Matrix:

CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants

(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDCS114
Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE748

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 81.275¢g

Number of Units: 5
Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Fﬁ‘j Potency HHCP HHCP m Heavy Metals Mycotoxins -‘:5 Pesticides
Tested Tested Passed Passed a Passed
Residual Solvents Moisture Listeria Monocytogenes Pathogenic
Passed 6 Tested Passed Passed
Product Image
sl Delta8/Delta 10 Potency 13 - Tested < Potency Summary
(Lcuv) SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
Specimen Weight: 190.900 mg 0.130% 1.950mg || - None Detected
Analyte LOD LoQ Result ®) =
y‘ ) ) (ma/a) : Total HHC Total Active THC
THCA-A 3.2065 0.0015 147.150 14715 G 5.482% 82.240mg || 13.015% 195.230mg
CBDA 1.00€-5 0.0015 129.080 12908 (D -
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 21.070 2107 Total Active CBD Total CBG
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 3.830 0383 | 11.703% 175.550mg || 1.989% 29.840mg
CBG 2.486-4 0.0015 1.410 0141 | —
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 1.300 0130 | Total CBN Other Cannabinoids
Delta-g THC 1.30E-5 0.1 1.100 0110 | - NoneDetected || 0.039% 0.590mg
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 0.390 0.039 —
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <Loq <Loq [ -I;Otal Cannablno;gg 300 J
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <Loq <Loq 32.359% e CIng
Delta-10 THC 3.00:6 0.0015 <L0Q <Loq Summary results above show the dry weight concentration
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E€5 0.0015 <Loq <Loq
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <Loq <Loq
Total Active CBD 175.550 11.703 QD
Total Active THC 195.230 13.015 (D
e HHCP Tested Pathogenic SAE (qQPCR) Passed
Specimen Weight: 190.900 mg SOP13.050 (LCMS) Specimen Weight: 279.840 mg SOP13.029
Dilution Factor: 7500.000 Dilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
LOD  L0Q  Result Lop Loq Result Acti Action Level Result
AT W (el (0) Analyte ) % (arg) ) Analye el ngffj‘;g) Pl " hurg) o)
(9RYHHC 311007 7.585 363000  3.63 9(SFHHCP 2550086 7.5E5 <Loq  <LOQ _ (cfu/g) Salmonella 1 Absenceinlg
(9SFHHC 8.7400E7 7.5E-5  18.0000 1.8 Delta-9 THC 2.8000E5  7.5E5 1.1000 011 Aspergillus (Flavus, q Absence
(£)9R-hydroxy-HHC 4.5800E7 7.5E5 05240 0.0524 Total HHC 548240 54824  umigatus,Niger Tereus) in1g
9(RYHHCP 3.0900E6 7.565  <L0Q  <LOQ E.Coli ! Absie:::

%%—-‘ = @
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

-

5 3
S 5
£ £
ACCREDITED w %”'ce'.ﬂ"‘;
e serma0n -

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,
Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.

QA By: 1057 on 2023-03-14 14:36:03 V1

Page 1 of 3
Form F672



Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

SM
g(ED 54,@

CERTIFIED

Ny
Q FLO‘N

Mp

cate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Champagne Slushie THC-A Diamond

Infused Preroll
Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDCS114

Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE748

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 81.275g

Number of Units: 5

Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Pesticides
Specimen Weight: 261.100 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.740

LOD LOQ Action Level
o (©pb)  (pb) (opb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 100
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100

P U

Aixia Sun
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Lab Director/Principal Scientist

Result
(ppb)
<LOQ Fludioxonil
<L0Q Hexythiazox
<LOQ Imazalil

<L0Q Imidacloprid
<LOQ Kresoxim Methyl
<L0Q Malathion

<LOQ Metalaxyl

<L0Q Methiocarb
<L0Q Methomyl

<LOQ methyl-Parathion
<LOQ Mevinphos
<LOQ Myclobutanil
<LOQ Naled

<L0Q Oxamyl

<L0Q Paclobutrazol

Analyte

<L0Q Pentachloronitrobenzene

<L0Q Permethrin
<LOQ Phosmet
<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide
<L0Q Prallethrin
<LOQ Propiconazole
<LOQ Propoxur
<L0Q Pyrethrins
<LOQ Pyridaben
<LOQ Spinetoram
<LOQ Spinosad
<L0OQ Spiromesifen
<LOQ Spirotetramat
<LOQ Spiroxamine
<LOQ Tebuconazole
<L0Q Thiacloprid
<LOQ Thiamethoxam
<L0Q Trifloxystrobin
<LoQ

LOD LOQ Action Level

(pPb)  (pPb)

1.7400E+0
4.9000E-2
2.4800E-1
9.4000E-2
4.2000E-2
8.2000E-2
8.1000E-2
3.2000E-2
2.2000E-2
1.7100E+0
2.1500E+0
1.0290E+0
9.5000E-2
2.5000E-2
6.5000E-2
1.3200E+0
3.4300E-1
8.2000E-2
2.9000E-2
7.9800E-1
7.0000E-2
4.6000E-2
2.3593E+1
3.2000E-2
8.0000E-2
8.8000E-2
2.6100E-1
8.9000E-2
1.3100E-1
6.7000E-2
6.4000E-2
5.0000E-2
3.7000E-2

48
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
10
10
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Passed

SOP13.007
(LCMS/GCMS) Dilution Factor: 1.000

bow) "Gy Anabne

100 <LOQ Listeria Monocytogenes

100 <LoQ .

100 w00 6 Moisture

400 <LOQ

100 <LoOQ

200 <l0Q  ppgye

100 <LOQ _

100 <LOQ Moisture

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

250 <LOQ

500 <LoQ

100 <LOQ

150 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

3000 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

500 <LoQ

200 <LOQ

200 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LoQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoQ

500 <LoQ

100 <LoQ

FCIY

ACCREDITED,

CERT #67B4.01

oy

o3
5 3
%". 5
X
Vorcgen

‘ SRADST

DEA REGISTERED LADOANTORY
1986

Listeria Monocytogenes
Specimen Weight: 975.140 mg

Action Level
(cfu/g)
1

Specimen Weight: N/A Dilution Factor: 1.000

Action Level
(%)
15

Passed

SOP13.032

(qPCR)
Result

Absence in 1g

Tested
SOP13.015

(Moisture Meter)
Result
(%)
7.120

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,

Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are

confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

ZED SN Champagne Slushie THC-A Diamond
,\m« Infused Preroll
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)

SED G,
QR FLo%

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDCS114
Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE748

Number of Units: 5
Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 81.275¢g

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)
Specimen Weight: 14.500 mg
Dilution Factor: 1.000

LOD LoQ Action Level
Anslyte (pm)  (ppm) (opm)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015 2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002 0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001 0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 2.78 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

«]},* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 261.100 mg
Dilution Factor: 5.740

LOD LOQ Action Level
Anal
naiyte (opb)  (ppb) (opb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 253.000 mg
Dilution Factor: 197

LoD LoQ Action Level

Anal
= (ePb)  ¢PD) )
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

P U

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Passed

SOP13.039 (GCMS)
Result LOD LO Action Level Result
(ppm) Anaie (ppm) (ppv?l) ®pm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<L0Q Hexane 0.068 1.17 290 <L0oQ
62.427 |sopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 27.218
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 <LoQ
<L0OQ Methylene chloride 0.0029 2.43 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000  18.602
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<LOQ Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014 0.49 80 <LoQ

<LoQ

Passed

SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LOD  LO Action Level Result
(pob) AnaMte o) o) ®pb)  (ppb)
<L0Q Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20 <LoQ

<LoQ

Passed

SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD LO Action Level Result
(opb) Anavte OB 6ro) (ppb) (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 145.000
156.000 Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <L0oQ

Ja =N
5 —
¥y =

—
s

QA By: 1057 on 2023-03-14 14:36:03 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-0O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm)
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,
Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs ZZED SN Glazed Donut THC-A Diamond Infused
CANMABIS & HEMP "M‘“ Preroll

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED San&I;pBls/|\|{||?Et'l\'/ll)|(D
721 Cortaro Dr. SN Flower & Plants
Sun City Center, FL 33573 QS (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # DDGD58 Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2023-05-08
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312 Extracted From: Hemp
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006
Order # DEL230508-030001 Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 64.534 g
Order Date: 2023-05-08 Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Sample# AAEL122 Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14
Statement of Amendment: Updated Net Weight
] Potency Heavy Metals * Mycotoxins M-22 Pesticides Moisture
Tested Passed ¥ passed Passed Tested
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
Potency 10 Tested < Potency Summary
Specimen Weight: 206.920 mg SOP13.001 (LCUV) [ Total Active THC at Dry Weight ][ Total Active CBD at Dry Weight ]
Dilutio LOD Loa Result o, [
Analyte ! ”('1 :E) @ o (mg‘;g) %) 22.876% 13.143%
THCA-A 150.000 3.20E-5 0.0015 237.1300 237130 (D Total CBG Total CBN
CBDA 150.000 1.00E-5 0.0015 131.3200 131320 QD 1.182% _ None Detected
CBC 150.000 1.80E-5 0.0015 15.6100 1.5610 l = °
CBGA 150.000 8.00E-5 0.0015 11.1400 11140 | Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
CBD 150.000 5.40E-5 0.0015 5.1700 0.5170 | 1 .720% 38.921 %
Delta-9 THC 150.000 1.30E-5 0.0015 1.4900 01490 |
cBG 150.000 2.48E-4 0.0015 1.0500 0.1050 | Summary results above show the dry weight concentration
THCV 150.000 7.00E-6 0.0015 0.1400 0.0140
CcBDV 150.000 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
CBN 150.000 1.40E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <L0Q
Total Active CBD 150.000 120.337 12.0337 -
Total Active THC 150.000 209.450 20945 (D

%%—-‘ = @
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.8

Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All

7), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,

| the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,

@a i, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-
O &

Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD +

r

i 7

ACCREDITED,

CERT #6786.01
Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10% Revised report- see

Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total

X .ﬁg CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Forcaven. Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
pommsimeE Ltewon Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit, Failed -

of d above.

A This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
- ﬂﬂ A

confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Glazed Donut THC-A Diamond Infused

XED SN\
Acs CANNABIS & HEMP AN Preroll
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sanélggmim’g
721 Cortaro Dr. SN Flower & Plants
Sun City Center, FL 33573 QS (Inhalation - Heated)
www.acslabcannabis.com
DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # DDGD58 Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2023-05-08
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312 Extracted From: Hemp
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006
Order # DEL230508-030001 Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 64.534 g
Order Date: 2023-05-08 Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Sample# AAEL122 Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14
6 Moisture Tested X ListeriaMonocytogenes Passed
Specimen Weight: N/A pilution Factor: 1.000 SOP13.015 (Moisture Specimen Weight: 1023.500 mg SOP13.032
. Meter)  pilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
Analyte Action Lev(s/:) Res%!/:) Analyte Action(l(;z://egl) Result
Moisture 15 8.440 Listeria Monocytogenes 1 Absence in 1g
Pathogenic Microbiology SAE (MicroArray) Passed
Specimen Weight: 1020.200 mg SOP13.019 (Micro
Dilution Factor: 1.000 Array)
Analyte Result Analyte Result
(cfu/g) (cfu/g)
Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
e =
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
ga Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
&: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
O K e
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Acs ZZED SN Glazed Donut THC-A Diamond Infused
CANMABIS & HEMP &m@ Preroll

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED San&I;pBls/|\|{||?Et'l\'/ll)|(D
721 Cortaro Dr. SN Flower & Plants
Sun City Center, FL 33573 QS (Inhalation - Heated)

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003 . .
CLIA No. 10D1094068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

Batch # DDGD58 Test Reg State: Florida
DELTA MUNCHIES Batch Date: 2023-05-08
941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312 Extracted From: Hemp
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006
Order # DEL230508-030001 Sampling Date: 2023-05-10 Initial Gross Weight: 64.534 g
Order Date: 2023-05-08 Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Sample# AAEL122 Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14
Heavy Metals Passed
Specimen Weight: 246.800 mg SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Dilution Factor: 202
LoD LoQ Action Level Result LoD LoQ Action Level Result
Analyte ®pb)  (opb) (ppb) (ppb) Analvte (PPb)  (pPb) (PPb) (dpb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500 <L0Q Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 107.040
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500 <L0Q Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <L0Q
*ﬁ' Mycotoxins Passed
Specimen Weight: 608.300 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Dilution Factor: 2.470
LOD LOQ Action Level Result LOD  LOQ Action Level Result
(IIE (pb) (P} (pb)  pb) AN (pb) (P} erb)  Gpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20 <L0Q Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20 <L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20 <LoQ
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20 <LoQ
e =
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
Definiti are found on page 1
ga Y- “%,* This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
&: confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

SM
91ED s‘%

CERTIFIED

Ny
Q F\_O“'l

Mp

cate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Glazed Donut THC-A Diamond Infused

Preroll

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP
Flower & Plants

(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDGD58
Batch Date: 2023-05-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230508-030001
Order Date: 2023-05-08
Sample# AAEL122

Sampling Date: 2023-05-10
Lab Batch Date: 2023-05-10
Orig. Completion Date: 2023-05-14

Initial Gross Weight: 64.534 g

~i Pesticides Passed
Specimen Weight: 608.300 mg SOP13.007 (LCMS/GCMS)

Dilution Factor: 2.470

LoD LO Action Level Result LOD LO Action Level Result
(el o) o) ) (opb) AN o o) (opb) (erb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100 <LOQ Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 100 <LoQ
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100 <L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <L0Q
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 400 <LoQ
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100 <LOQ Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 100 <LoQ
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100 <L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700 <L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500 <L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LoQ
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 100 <LoQ
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000 <LOQ Naled 9.5000E-2 30 250 <LoQ
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LoQ
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100 <L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 150 <LoQ
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200 <LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100 <LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LoQ
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500 <LOQ Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 500 <LoQ
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100 <LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 200 <LoQ
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 100 <LoQ
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LoQ
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100 <L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 500 <L0Q
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 100 <L0Q
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100 <L0Q
%%_: _
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc.,, M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)

S—rr
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

ZED SN Berry Marmalade THC-A Diamond Infused
&m« Preroll
Sample Matrix:

CERTIFIED CBD/HEMP
w Flower & Plants
MBFLOY, (Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDBM112
Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08

Number of Units: 5
Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 80.803 g

Sample# AAEE746

Potency HHCP HHCP m Heavy Metals Mycotoxins -‘:5 Pesticides
Tested Tested Passed Passed a Passed
Residual Solvents Moisture Listeria Monocytogenes Pathogenic
Passed 6 Tested Passed Passed
"‘......:.'v
Product Image
sl Delta8/Delta 10 Potency 13 - Tested < Potency Summary
(Lcuv) SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
Specimen Weight: 201.990 mg 0.092% 1.380mg || - None Detected
Analyte LOD LoQ Result ®) =
y‘ *) *) (ma/g) : Total HHC Total Active THC
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 173.160 17316 D 5.824% 87.360mg || 15.301% 229.520mg
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 122.700 12270 G -
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 16.320 1632 Total Active CBD Total CBG
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 3.670 0367 | 11.128% 166.920mg || 1.540% 23.100mg
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 1.150 0115 | —
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 1,090 0109 | Total CBN Other Cannabinoids
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 0.920 0.092 | - NoneDetected || 0.030% 0.450mg
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 0.300 0.030 —
CcBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <Loq <LoQ [ -I;Otal cannabmoslgg 730 J
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <Loq <LoQ 33.915% LREIUUTY
Delta-10 THC 3.00:6 0.0015 <L0Q <Loq Summary results above show the dry weight concentration
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <L0Q
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <LoQ <L0Q
Total Active CBD 166.920 11128 QD
Total Active THC 229,520 15301 (D
e HHCP Tested Pathogenic SAE (qQPCR) Passed
Specimen Weight: 201.990 mg SOP13.050 (LCMS) Specimen Weight: 253.350 mg SOP13.029
Dilution Factor: 7500.000 Dilution Factor: 1.000 (qPCR)
LOD  L0Q  Result LoD LoqQ Result Acti Action Level Result
Aol © ) e (€) |[Poelie ) % meo) ) Analye e ngffj‘;g) ol " hurg) o)
(9RYHHC 3.1100E7 7.5E-5 38.6000  3.86 9(S}HHCP 2550066  7.5E-5 <LoQ <LoQ _ (cfu/g) Salmonella 1 Absenceinlg
(9SFHHC 8.7400E7 7.5E5  19.1000 1.91 Deltad THC 2.8000E5  7.5E5 1.1500 0115  Aspergillus (Flaws, q Absence
(£)9R-hydroxy-HHC 4.5800E7 7.5E5 05370 0.0537 Total HHC 582370 58237 ' umigatus,Niger Tereus) in1g
9(R}-HHCP 3.0900E-6  7.5E-5 <L0Q <L0Q E.Coli 1 Absie:iz

%%—-‘ = @
Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,
Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

XED SO\
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N
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CERTIFIED

Ny
Q FLO‘N

Mp

cate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Berry Marmalade THC-A Diamond Infused

Preroll

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDBM112

Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE746

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 80.803 g

Number of Units: 5

Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Pesticides
Specimen Weight: 252.000 mg
Dilution Factor: 5.950

LOD LOQ Action Level
o (©pb)  (pb) (opb)
Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 100
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 100
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 100
Acetamiprid 5.2000E-2 30 100
Aldicarb 2.6000E-2 30 100
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E-2 10 100
Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 100
Bifenthrin 4.3000E-2 30 100
Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 100
Captan 6.1200E+0 30 700
Carbaryl 2.2000E-2 10 500
Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100
Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E-2 10 1000
Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100
Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100
Chlormequat Chloride 1.0800E-1 10 1000
Chlorpyrifos 3.5000E-2 30 100
Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 200
Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100
Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 500
Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 500
Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100
Diazinon 4.4000E-2 30 100
Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100
Dimethoate 2.1000E-2 30 100
Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 200
Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100
Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100
Etoxazole 9.5000E-2 30 100
Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 100
Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100
Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 100
Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100
Flonicamid 5.1700E-1 30 100

P U

Aixia Sun
D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Lab Director/Principal Scientist

Result
(ppb)
<LOQ Fludioxonil
<L0Q Hexythiazox
<LOQ Imazalil

<L0Q Imidacloprid
<LOQ Kresoxim Methyl
<L0Q Malathion

<LOQ Metalaxyl

<L0Q Methiocarb
<L0Q Methomyl

<LOQ methyl-Parathion
<LOQ Mevinphos
<LOQ Myclobutanil
<LOQ Naled

<L0Q Oxamyl

<L0Q Paclobutrazol

Analyte

<L0Q Pentachloronitrobenzene

<L0Q Permethrin
<LOQ Phosmet
<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide
<L0Q Prallethrin
<LOQ Propiconazole
<LOQ Propoxur
<L0Q Pyrethrins
<LOQ Pyridaben
<LOQ Spinetoram
<LOQ Spinosad
<L0OQ Spiromesifen
<LOQ Spirotetramat
<LOQ Spiroxamine
<LOQ Tebuconazole
<L0Q Thiacloprid
<LOQ Thiamethoxam
<L0Q Trifloxystrobin
<LoQ

LOD LOQ Action Level

(pPb)  (pPb)

1.7400E+0
4.9000E-2
2.4800E-1
9.4000E-2
4.2000E-2
8.2000E-2
8.1000E-2
3.2000E-2
2.2000E-2
1.7100E+0
2.1500E+0
1.0290E+0
9.5000E-2
2.5000E-2
6.5000E-2
1.3200E+0
3.4300E-1
8.2000E-2
2.9000E-2
7.9800E-1
7.0000E-2
4.6000E-2
2.3593E+1
3.2000E-2
8.0000E-2
8.8000E-2
2.6100E-1
8.9000E-2
1.3100E-1
6.7000E-2
6.4000E-2
5.0000E-2
3.7000E-2

48
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
10
10
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Passed

SOP13.007
(LCMS/GCMS) Dilution Factor: 1.000

bow) "Gy Anabne

100 <LOQ Listeria Monocytogenes

100 <LoQ .

100 w00 6 Moisture

400 <LOQ

100 <LoOQ

200 <l0Q  ppgye

100 <LOQ _

100 <LOQ Moisture

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

250 <LOQ

500 <LoQ

100 <LOQ

150 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

3000 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

500 <LoQ

200 <LOQ

200 <LOQ

100 <LOQ

100 <LoQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoQ

100 <LoOQ

100 <LoQ

500 <LoQ

100 <LoQ

FCIY
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Listeria Monocytogenes
Specimen Weight: 1002.260 mg

Action Level
(cfu/g)
1

Specimen Weight: N/A Dilution Factor: 1.000

Action Level
(%)
15

Passed

SOP13.032

(qPCR)
Result

Absence in 1g

Tested
SOP13.015

(Moisture Meter)
Result
(%)
7.490

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,

Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are

confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573
www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Z3ED S %SM Berry Marmalade THC-A Diamond Infused
&

"’ﬁ 5 b Preroll
= Sample Matrix:

Flower & Plants
(Inhalation - Heated)

SED G,
QR FLo%

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

DELTA MUNCHIES

941 S Vermont Ave #101 #312
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

Batch # DDBM112
Batch Date: 2023-03-08
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # DEL230308-030001
Order Date: 2023-03-08
Sample# AAEE746

Number of Units: 5
Net Weightper Unit: 1.500 g
Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Sampling Date: 2023-03-09
Lab Batch Date: 2023-03-09
Completion Date: 2023-03-14

Initial Gross Weight: 80.803 g

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)
Specimen Weight: 13.800 mg
Dilution Factor: 1.000

LOD LoQ Action Level
Anslyte (pm)  (ppm) (opm)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015 2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002 0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001 0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 2.78 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

«]},* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 252.000 mg
Dilution Factor: 5.950

LOD LOQ Action Level
Anal
naiyte (opb)  (ppb) (opb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 249.600 mg
Dilution Factor: 200

LoD LoQ Action Level

Anal
= (ePb)  ¢PD) )
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

P U

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Passed

SOP13.039 (GCMS)
Result LOD LO Action Level Result
(ppm) Anaie (ppm) (ppv?l) ®pm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<L0Q Hexane 0.068 1.17 290 <L0oQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 32.342
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 <LoQ
<L0OQ Methylene chloride 0.0029 2.43 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<LOQ Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014 0.49 80 <LoQ

<LoQ

Passed

SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LOD  LO Action Level Result
(pob) AnaMte o) o) ®pb)  (ppb)
<L0Q Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 3.8 20 <LoQ

<LoQ

Passed

SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD LO Action Level Result
(opb) Anavte OB 6ro) (ppb) (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 186.000
175.000 Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <L0oQ

Ja =N
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QA By: 1057 on 2023-03-14 14:35:36 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-0O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Deltaéa10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + CBE + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total
CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0-Acetate + Total THCP. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) =
Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm)
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, Passed - Analyte/microbe is non-detected or at the level below the action limit,
Failed - Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the action limit, *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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